
Stratix Ethernet Switch Specifications
Accessories

Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceivers

Memory Cards

Cat. No. Description Wavelength Core Size/
Cladding Size 
(micron)

Modal 
Bandwidth 
(MHz/km)

Cable Length Compatibility

1783-SFP100FX 100 Base-FX multi-mode transceiver 1310 nm 50/125 500 2 km (6562 ft) Stratix 5700
Stratix 8000
Stratix 8300

62.5/125 500

1783-SFP100LX 100 Base-LX single-mode transceiver 1310 nm G.652 — 10 km (32.81 ft) Stratix 5700
Stratix 8000
Stratix 8300

1783-SFP1GSX 1000 Base-SX multi-mode transceiver 850 nm 62.5/125 160 220 m (722 ft) Stratix 6000
Stratix 5700
Stratix 8000
Stratix 8300

62.5/125 200 275 m (902 ft)

50/125 400 500 m (1640 ft)

50/125 500 550 m (1804 ft)

1783-SFP1GLX 1000 Base-LX/LH single-mode transceiver 1310 nm G.652 — 10 km (32.81 ft) Stratix 6000
Stratix 5700
Stratix 8000
Stratix 8300

Cat. No. Description Compatibility

1784-SD1  1 GB industrial SD card Stratix 5700

1783-MCF Stratix 8000 CompactFlash card (spare) Stratix 8000

1783-RMCF Stratix 8300 CompactFlash card (spare) Stratix 8300
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